UNION TELEPHONE COMPANY Section 3
New Hampshire Page 1
Local Exchange Service Rate Schedule

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

nm T
MILEAGE CHARGES AR il
v

Extension Mileage

Rate
¢ Intra Exchange Channels
e Extension Lines or Circuits on contiguous property
Each line or circuit, per % mile or fraction $2.00
e Extension Lines or Circuits on non-contiguous property
Each line or circuit $10.73
¢ Inter Exchange Channels See Foreign Exchange Mileage

*The above charges are in addition to those shown in Section 2.

(D)

(D)

Issue Date: July 27, 2015 Effective: July 28, 2015
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

REMOTE CALL FORWARDING F{ r‘ﬂ’mr?q

The following rates and charges are in addition to the rates and charges for the terminating
service and equipment:

Service &
Equipment Charge Monthly Rate
¢ Remote Call Forwarding Service $8.00 $24.05

e Between the Remote Call Forwarding number and the terminating telephone number,
the RCF customer is charged the established directly dialed station-to-station
message toll rate or the business message unit rate. In addition, these charges apply
for person-to-person and collect calls made to an RCF number, even though such
calls might not be accepted at the answering location.

DUAL-MATE SERVICE'

The following rates and charges are in addition to all other applicable rates and charges for
the associated residence and business main exchange telephone service, as appropriate.

Service &
Equipment Charge* Monthly Rate
Res Bus Res Bus
e Dual-Mate Service Package |
one Additional telephone number
with distinctive ringing $8.00 $8.00 $3.00 $6.00

*  This charge does not apply when the service is provided in conjunction with the installation of a new line if
provided at the same time as another service for which a Service and Equipment charge applies.

This service may be offered for a 45-day demonstration period. If during the demonstration period, the
customer requests that Dual-Mate Service be discontinued, neither the monthly rate nor the applicable Service
& Equipment Charge would apply.

CUSTOMIZED 911 (C911)

Non-Recurring  Monthly

Charge Rate
e Initial Set-Up, per number (not to exceed $500) $1.00
e Maintenance, per number (not to exceed $5.00) $0.05
¢ No Record Found Charge (per number) $50.00
e Report Charge, per request Variable

Effective: September 1, 2016

(N)
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

—r1

- AR
DIRECTORY LISTINGS hl 1= 1 ‘E‘-m
[ Ui

Monthly Non-Recurring

Rate Charge
Primary Listing, Business and Residence No charge No Charge
Each Additional Listing, Business $1.48 @)
Each Additional Listing, Residence $1.13
Non-Published Number, each $2.97 ’
Non-Listed Number, each $1.48 (1)

(1) Non-Recurring charges as shown in Section 2 of this Rate Schedule may apply.

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

Rate
Local Direct Dialed, per call $1.20
National Direct Dialed, per call $1.20
Call Completion, per minute $0.20

OPERATOR SERVICES

Rate
Operator Assisted Calls, per call $1.20
Call Completion, per minute $0.20

Effective: February 21, 2017

(M)
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(T)
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

Individual Service Rates. per line

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES

Non-recurring charges do not apply to adding and/or changing Custom Calling Services.

Call Forwarding*
Call Waiting
Three-Way Calling
Speed Call 8
Speed Call 30

*When a call is forwarded and it is no
will be incurred by the customer with t

t within the customer's local caliin
he Call Forwarding feature.

Monthly Rates
Residence

Business
$3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
475

g area, the applicable toll charge

Custom Calling Services Package: (When two or more services are provided on the same line)

* Residence: A discount of $0.90 per service excluding the first one
e Business: A discount of $0.35 per service excluding the first one

Issue Date: February 29, 2012

Effective: March 1, 2012
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

ENHANCED CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES
(CALL CONTROL SERVICES)

Individual Service Rates. per line

e Warm Line

Call Transfer

Selective Call Rejection
-5 Directory Numbers

-10 Directory Numbers
Call Return

Caller ID - Basic

Caller ID — Deluxe
Blocking' Per Line
Blocking, Per Call
Selective Call Forwarding
-5 Directory Numbers

-10 Directory Numbers
Priority Ringing

-5 Directory Numbers

-10 Directory Numbers
Repeat Dialing

Selective Call Acceptance
-5 Directory Numbers

-10 Directory Numbers
Stop Hunting

Stop Hunting-Random
Custom Intercept
Forward | — Busy Line
Forward Il — No Answer
Forward Iil — Busy Line/No Answer
Personal Ringing

-2 Number (Bus)

-2" Number (Res)

Pay-Per-Use Features

Call Trace

Call Return

Repeat Dialing

Forward | - Busy Line

Forward Il - No Answer

Forward Il — Busy Line/No Answer

Service & Equipment
Charges

$8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
No Charge

8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

No Charge
No Charge

Service & Equipment
- Charge
$8.00
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Monthly Rate

$2.00
2.25

1.90
2.00
2.00
5.00
5.95
No Charge
No Charge

1.90
2.00

1.90
2.00
2.00

1.90
2.00
8.20
8.20
8.20
2.10
2.10
2.50

6.00
3.25

Rate Per
Activation
$3.25
0.45
0.45
3.50
3.50
4.50

Mm

(0

(1)
(1)

(N)
(N)

Issue Date: February 29, 2012

Effective: March 1, 2012
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

ENHANCED CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES
(CALL CONTROL SERVICES)

» Call Control Services Discount Packages for Residence and Business

e Package 1 -~
Select Caller ID and two features Warm Line
and receive a 10% discount on Repeat Dial
Package 1 Automatic Recall
Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection
Priority Ringing
 Package 2-
Select any three features and Warm Line
receive a 15% discount on Repeat Dial
Package 2 Automatic Recall
Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection
Priority Ringing
* Package 3-
Select any four features and Warm Line
Receive a 20% discount on Repeat Dial
Package 3 Automatic Recalll
Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Forwarding
Selective Call Rejection
Priority Ringing
COMBINED SERVICE
Rate
« Monthly Rate per line: One-Party Line Rate

JOINT USER SERVICE

Monthly Rate

e Each Joint User Unlimited Service 33 1/3% of the base rate for
Business or for one Private
Branch Exchange trunk line

Issue Date: September 9, 2011 Effective: September 12, 2011



